

GIVE FROM THE HEART

Tahoe Donner's giving season begins this month with "Gifts From the Heart," our annual appeal, bringing Tahoe Donner members together to support this community we cherish.

What is a gift from the heart?

- A gift that's about caring, appreciation, and goodwill. It's meaningful to the giver and to the recipient.
- A gift that ripples across our community to make an even greater impact for good when it's combined with gifts from Tahoe Donner neighbors.



A gift that provides help to local students, often the first in their family to attend college, who are facing the rising costs of higher education.



A gift that brings hope to local individuals and organizations who depend on nonprofits for help in tough times and important needs.



Why your gift matters!

What means the most to you? Helping students who may not be able to attend college without scholarship support? Supporting nonprofits

that help create a more compassionate, healthier, stronger, and sustainable community?

Donations to the Tahoe Donner Giving Fund can be directed specifically for scholarships or nonprofit grants, or you can leave it up to the Tahoe Donner Giving Fund Committee to ensure your donation goes where it is needed most.

Go to *tahoedonner.com/giving-fund* to make an online donation to the Tahoe Donner Giving Fund or send a donation with your annual assessment payment; a donation form is included in the assessment mailing.

There's nothing more heartwarming than knowing our gifts make a difference in the lives of local students and nonprofit organizations. And there's nothing more effective than pooling our gifts together to make every dollar go farther, do more and make a bigger difference.

Please give what you can! Together, our donations will make our community an even more wonderful place to live, work and play.

What is the Giving Fund?

The mission of the Tahoe Donner Giving Fund is to inspire generosity and charitable giving among Tahoe Donner members in order to support deserving programs and youth in the greater Truckee community.

The Tahoe Donner Giving Fund is administered as an affiliate fund of the Tahoe Truckee Community Foundation, a 501(c)3 nonprofit organization, EIN 68-0416404. All contributions are voluntary, irrevocable, and are tax-deductible to the extent allowed by law.

Tahoe Donner Giving Fund grants and scholarships are made through the Giving Fund Committee's participation in the Tahoe Truckee Community Foundation's annual review process.

The Tahoe Donner Giving Fund Committee is chartered by the Tahoe Donner Board of Directors to carry out the mission of the Tahoe Donner Giving Fund.

Thanks to you!

To every Tahoe Donner member who makes possible these scholarships and nonprofit grants through kind and generous donations. To our founding partner, Elements Mountain Company, who has supported the Tahoe Donner Giving Fund since its inception in 2014. To the anonymous Tahoe Donner member who has generously funded IMPACT Scholarships each year since 2019.

